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PEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBI "~ SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Cancellation by Florida DOCKET NO. 981786-TI

Public Service Commission of CRDER NO. PSC-99-0670-FQF-TI
Interexchange Telecommunications ISSUED: April &, 1999
Certificate No. 4704 issued to
Touch Tone America, Inc. for
vicolation of Rules 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications
Companies, and 25-24.480(2) {a)
and (b), Records & Reports:
Rules Incorporated.

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of
this matter:

JOE GARCIA, Chairman
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
JULIA L. JOHNSOHN

E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

iC ON
QRDER IMPOSING FINE, REQUIRING PAYMENT OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT
E IN AC ! W RULE 25~
L CAN {ITEREXCHANGE
T 1 E C

BY THE COMMISSION:

NOTICE 1is hereby given by the Florida Public Sercire
Commission that the action discussed herein is preliminary in
nature and will become final unless a person whose interests are
substantially affected files a petition for a formal proceeding,
pursuant to Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code.

Touch Tone America, Inc. (Touch Tone) cbtained Certificate No.
4704 on December 27, 1996. Touch Tone has not paid the regulatory
assessment fees required by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and
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provides the information required by Rule 25-24.480, Florida
Administrative Coue, to the Florida Public Service Commission,
Touch Tone must comply with these requirements within five business
days from the date this Order becomes final. The two fines,
totalling $1,000, will be remitted to the Comptroller for deposit

in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund, pursuant to Section
364.516, Florida Statutes.

As the appropriate fees, statutery penalties, interest
charges, required information, and fines are received, this Docket
shall be closed. Should Touch Tone fail to comply with this Qrder
within five business days from the date this Order becomes final,
Touch Tone shall have its certificate canceled, effective December
31, 1998, and the Docket shall be closed. The cancellation of the
certificate and the closing of the Docket in no way diminishes
Touch Tone’s obligation to pay applicable delinquent regulatory
assessment fees, staturory penalties, and interest charyes.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Touch
Tone America, Inc. must pay the past cue regqulatory assessment
fees, statutory penalties, interest charges, and a $500 fine to the
Flor:da Public Service Commission for failure to comply with
Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida
Administrative Code, within five business days from the date this
Order becomes final. The fine will be transmitted to the

Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue
Fund. It is further

CRCERED that Touch Tone America, Inc. must provide the correct
mailing address, liaison information, and other information in
accordance with Rule 25-24.48B0, Florida Administrative Code, and
pay a 3500 fine to the Florida Public Service Commission for
failure to comply with Rule 25-24.480, Florida Administrative Code,
within five business days from the date this Order becomes final.
The fine will be transmitted to the Comptroller for deposit in the
State of Florida General Revenue Fund. It is further

ORDERED that should Touch Tone America, Inc. fail to comply
with this Order, Touch Tone America, Inc.’s Certificate MNo. 4704

shall be canceled, effective December 31, 1998, and this Docket
shall be closed. It is further
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